
By Date

9/6/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Bautista, Genevieve 

9/6/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Bautista, Jianna

9/6/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Backes, Mike

9/6/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Koszalinski, Dcn Dan

9/6/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Low, Mary

9/6/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Mislinski, Joyce

9/6/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Piotrowski, Jo Ann

9/6/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Sato, Jasmine

9/6/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Leader Muench, Linda

9/6/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Lector Hendrickson, Curt

9/6/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Scrip Seller Nienhaus, Mary Beth

9/7/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Bishop, John

9/7/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Johnson, David

9/7/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Olson, Debecca

9/7/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Olson, Fatima

9/7/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Bierman, Kayla

9/7/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Jensen, Lori

9/7/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Koszalinski, Dcn Dan

9/7/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Manders, Mckinley

9/7/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Manders, Renee

9/7/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Overesch, Jean

9/7/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Leader Overesch, Bill

9/7/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Lector Jensen, Tom

9/7/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Scrip Seller Erickson, Dave

9/13/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Keberlein, Dianne

9/13/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Preissner, Don

9/13/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Gerhardt, Kris

9/13/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Jankowski, Pat

9/13/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Siebers, Sue

9/13/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Anderson, Mike

9/13/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Anderson, Shirley

9/13/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Ringenberg, Jeanette

9/13/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Leader Ringenberg, Jim



9/13/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Lector Kitzinger, Dolores

9/13/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Scrip Seller Stoeger, Cindy

9/14/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Fischer, Samson

9/14/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Seidl, Maura

9/14/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Menchl, Amy

9/14/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Menchl, Evelyn

9/14/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Erickson, Sue

9/14/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Gigure, Andy

9/14/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Jahner, Karen

9/14/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Fischer, Ka Dree

9/14/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Fischer, Luke

9/14/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Fischer, Lukey

9/14/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Fischer, Ronnie

9/14/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Leader Ebben, Anthony

9/14/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Lector Mathes, James

9/14/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Scrip Seller Zovnic, Mary

9/20/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Bayer, Ed

9/20/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Young, Jersey

9/20/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Bayer, Jo Ellen

9/20/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Koszalinski, Dcn Dan

9/20/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Nienhaus, Mary Beth

9/20/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Hanson, Duke

9/20/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Olson, Debbie

9/20/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Solberg, Ron

9/20/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Leader Olson, Steve

9/20/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Lector Forseth, Jane

9/20/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Scrip Seller Kronberg, Kathy

9/21/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Jensen, Tom

9/21/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Olson, Julia

9/21/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Hawley, Peggy

9/21/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Koszalinski, Kelly

9/21/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Koszalinski, Dcn Dan

9/21/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Overesch, Bill



9/21/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Seidl, Maura

9/21/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Erickson, Dave

9/21/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Erickson, Sue

9/21/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Vosters, Tim

9/21/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Leader Erickson, Gloria

9/21/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Lector Overesch, Jean

9/21/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Scrip Seller Vandenberg, Bev

9/27/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Schmalz, Anthony

9/27/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Smolcich, JoAnn

9/27/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Gerhardt, Kris

9/27/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Low, Mary

9/27/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Williams, Janice

9/27/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Hauser, Ron

9/27/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Nienhaus, Mary Beth

9/27/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Overesch, John

9/27/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Leader Backes, Mike

9/27/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Lector Overesch, Maurine

9/27/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Scrip Seller Jankowski, Pat

9/28/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Manders, Blake

9/28/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Manders, Renee

9/28/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Sokel, Emily

9/28/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Sokel, Judy

9/28/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Bierman, Kayla

9/28/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Erickson, Sue

9/28/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Gigure, Andy

9/28/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Bishop, John

9/28/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Bishop, Therese

9/28/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Blazek, Bennett

9/28/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Leader Lauer, John

9/28/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Lector Champeau, Tom

9/28/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Scrip Seller Lettau, Diane

10/4/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Bayer, Ed

10/4/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Keberlein, Dianne

10/4/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Backes, Mike



10/4/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Bayer, Jo Ellen

10/4/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Koszalinski, Dcn Dan

10/4/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Mislinski, Joyce

10/4/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Piotrowski, Jo Ann

10/4/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Sato, Jasmine

10/4/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Leader Muench, Linda

10/4/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Lector Smolcich, JoAnn

10/4/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Scrip Seller Nienhaus, Mary Beth

10/5/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Batumike, Gift

10/5/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Batumike, Josephine

10/5/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Bisimwa, Fikiri

10/5/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Olson, Debbie

10/5/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Olson, Denise

10/5/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Jensen, Lori

10/5/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Jensen, Tom

10/5/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Koszalinski, Dcn Dan

10/5/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Erickson, Dave

10/5/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Erickson, Sue

10/5/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Vosters, Tim

10/5/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Leader Erickson, Gloria

10/5/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Lector Delfosse, Mary

10/5/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Scrip Seller Erickson, Dave

10/11/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Bautista, Genevieve

10/11/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Bautista, Jiannal

10/11/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Hendrickson, Curt

10/11/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Jankowski, Pat

10/11/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Siebers, Sue

10/11/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Anderson, Mike

10/11/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Anderson, Shirley

10/11/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Ringenberg, Jeanette

10/11/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Leader Ringenberg, Jim

10/11/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Lector Appleton-Voster, Dorothy

10/11/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Scrip Seller Stoeger, Cindy

10/12/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Kitten, Audrey 



10/12/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Sokel, Judy

10/12/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Olson, Debecca

10/12/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Olson, Fatima

10/12/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Jahner, Karen

10/12/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Siebers, Doug

10/12/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Siebers, Karoline

10/12/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Menchl, Amy

10/12/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Menchl, Henry

10/12/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Menchl, Luke

10/12/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Leader Ebben, Anthony

10/12/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Lector Bishop, John

10/12/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Scrip Seller Zovnic, Mary

10/18/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Preissner, Don

10/18/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Young, Jersey

10/18/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Gerhardt, Kris

10/18/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Keberlein, Dianne

10/18/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Nienhaus, Mary Beth

10/18/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Jahnke, Michelle

10/18/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Olson, Debbie

10/18/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Solberg, Ron

10/18/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Leader Olson, Steve

10/18/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Lector Kitzinger, Dolores

10/18/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Scrip Seller Kronberg, Kathy

10/19/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Youth

10/19/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Youth

10/19/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Menchl, Amy

10/19/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Menchl, Evelyn

10/19/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Erickson, Sue

10/19/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Siebers, Doug

10/19/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Siebers, Karoline

10/19/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Youth

10/19/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Youth

10/19/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Youth



10/19/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Leader Lauer, John

10/19/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Lector Youth

10/19/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Scrip Seller Vandenberg, Bev

10/25/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Schmalz, Anthony

10/25/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Smolcich, JoAnn

10/25/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Low, Mary

10/25/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Marx, Pat

10/25/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Siebers, Sue

10/25/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Jahnke, Margie

10/25/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Nienhaus, Mary Beth

10/25/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Overesch, John

10/25/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Leader Backes, Mike

10/25/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Lector Overesch, Maurine

10/25/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Scrip Seller Jankowski, Pat

10/26/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Gigure, Dorana

10/26/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Sokel, Judy

10/26/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Hawley, Peggy

10/26/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Koszalinski, Kelly

10/26/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Bierman, Kayla

10/26/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Jahner, Karen

10/26/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Seidl, Maura

10/26/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Johnson, David

10/26/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Overesch, Jean

10/26/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Worden, Pat

10/26/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Leader Overesch, Bill

10/26/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Lector Gigure, Andy

10/26/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Scrip Seller Lettau, Diane

11/1/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Bayer, Ed

11/1/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Keberlein, Dianne

11/1/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Bayer, Jo Ellen

11/1/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Jankowski, Pat

11/1/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Koszalinski, Dcn Dan

11/1/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Hanson, Duke

11/1/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Jahnke, Margie



11/1/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Jahnke, Michelle

11/1/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Leader Muench, Linda

11/1/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Lector Forseth, Jane

11/1/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Scrip Seller Nienhaus, Mary Beth

11/2/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Jensen, Tom

11/2/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Liebergen, Jakob

11/2/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Sokel, Emily

11/2/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Sokel, Judy

11/2/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Gigure, Andy

11/2/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Jensen, Lori

11/2/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Koszalinski, Dcn Dan

11/2/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Bishop, John

11/2/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Bishop, Therese

11/2/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Overesch, Jean

11/2/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Leader Overesch, Bill

11/2/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Lector Siebers, Doug

11/2/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Scrip Seller Erickson, Dave

11/8/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Bautista, Genevieve

11/8/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Bautista, Jianna

11/8/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Backes, Mike

11/8/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Hendrickson, Curt

11/8/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Marx, Pat

11/8/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Anderson, Mike

11/8/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Anderson, Shirley

11/8/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Ringenberg, Jeanette

11/8/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Leader Ringenberg, Jim

11/8/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Lector Steichen, Sara

11/8/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Scrip Seller Stoeger, Cindy

11/9/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Fischer, Samson

11/9/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Seidl, Maura

11/9/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Menchl, Amy

11/9/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Menchl, Evelyn

11/9/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Jahner, Karen



11/9/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Siebers, Doug

11/9/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Siebers, Karoline

11/9/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Fischer, Ka Dree

11/9/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Fischer, Luke

11/9/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Fischer, Lukey

11/9/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Fischer, Ronnie

11/9/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Leader Erickson, Gloria

11/9/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Lector Delfosse, Mary

11/9/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Scrip Seller Zovnic, Mary

11/15/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Preissner, Don

11/15/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Schmalz, Anthony

11/15/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Keberlein, Dianne

11/15/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Koszalinski, Dcn Dan

11/15/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Nienhaus, Mary Beth

11/15/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Hanson, Duke

11/15/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Hauser, Ron

11/15/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Solberg, Ron

11/15/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Leader Backes, Mike

11/15/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Lector Smolcich, JoAnn

11/15/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Scrip Seller Kronberg, Kathy

11/16/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Batumike, Gift

11/16/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Batumike, Josephine

11/16/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Bisimwa, Fikiri

11/16/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Olson, Debbie

11/16/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Olson, Denise

11/16/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Jensen, Lori

11/16/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Jensen, Tom

11/16/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Koszalinski, Dcn Dan

11/16/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Johnson, David

11/16/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Manders, Mckinley

11/16/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Manders, Renee

11/16/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Leader Lauer, John

11/16/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Lector Bishop, John

11/16/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Scrip Seller Vandenberg, Bev



11/22/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Bautista, Genevieve

11/22/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Bautista, Jianna

11/22/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Gerhardt, Kris

11/22/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Low, Mary

11/22/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Marx, Pat

11/22/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Smolcich, JoAnn

11/22/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Williams, Janice

11/22/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Jahnke, Margie

11/22/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Jahnke, Michelle

11/22/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Olson, Debbie

11/22/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Leader Olson, Steve

11/22/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Lector Appleton-Voster, Dorothy

11/22/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Scrip Seller Jankowski, Pat

11/23/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Manders, Blake

11/23/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Manders, Renee

11/23/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Olson, Debecca

11/23/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Olson, Fatima

11/23/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Bierman, Kayla

11/23/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Erickson, Sue

11/23/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Gigure, Andy

11/23/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Siebers, Doug

11/23/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Siebers, Karoline

11/23/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Blazek, Bennett

11/23/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Sokel, Judy

11/23/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Sokel, Tim

11/23/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Leader Lauer, John

11/23/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Lector Mathes, James

11/23/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Scrip Seller Lettau, Diane

11/29/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Smolcich, JoAnn

11/29/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Altar Server Young, Jersey

11/29/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Backes, Mike

11/29/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Keberlein, Dianne

11/29/2025 4:30 PM Saturday EMC Williams, Janice

11/29/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Hauser, Ron



11/29/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Nienhaus, Mary Beth

11/29/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Overesch, John

11/29/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Hospitality Leader Muench, Linda

11/29/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Lector Steichen, Sara

11/29/2025 4:30 PM Saturday Scrip Seller Low, Mary

11/30/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Bishop, John

11/30/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Altar Server Kitten, Audrey

11/30/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Sokel, Emily

11/30/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Childrens Liturgy 

of the Word

Sokel, Judiy

11/30/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Jensen, Lori

11/30/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Jensen, Tom

11/30/2025 9:00 AM Sunday EMC Seidl, Maura

11/30/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Menchl, Amy

11/30/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Menchl, Henry

11/30/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Menchl, Luke

11/30/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Hospitality Leader Erickson, Gloria

11/30/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Lector Siebers, Doug

11/30/2025 9:00 AM Sunday Scrip Seller Savoie, Laura


